Multiport Serial Board Guidebook
Extreme Serial Performance Technology
1
Moxa enters every facet of your life
7:00 a.m.
Drive to work.
8:00 a.m.

(cable included—choose CBL-M44M25x4-50 or CBL-M44M9x4-50)
* All items include: MOXA Software CD, QIG, Low profile bracket
Ordering Information
Win2K WinXP Win2003 Win 64 bit
SCO Open Server 5 SCO Unixwave 2.1 SCO Unixwave 7 SCO Open Server 6
Linux 2.4 Linux 2.6 Linux 64 bit
Win2K WinXP Win2003 Win 64 bit
SCO Open Server 5 SCO Unixwave 2.1 SCO Unixwave 7 SCO Open Server 6
Linux 2.4 Linux 2.6 Linux 64 bit
Coming Soon
Coming Soon
Multiport Serial Board GuidebookMultiport Serial Board Guidebook
15
32-port RS-232
32-Port Intelligent RS-232/422 Board
16-port RS-232
C320Turbo Series
Ordering Example
• Control Board—C32010T/PCI
• Connection Cable—C32020T
• Basic Module—C32081T
Ordering Information
High port-density Intelligent Board
Ordering Example
• Control Board—C32010T/PCI
• Connection Cable—C32020T
• Basic Module—C32081T
• Extension Module—C32083T
The Intelligent C320Turbo series multiport serial board provides
an expandable and flexible COM/TTY solution for 8- to 128-
port RS-232/422 applications. C320Turbo’s on-board CPU and
dual port large memory take the load off host systems whose
performance and scalability are critical for large-scale systems.
• 8 to 32 ports per board (max. 4 boards, 128 ports per system)
• Dramatically decrease host CPU loading
• High performance at high port-density
• 3.3V and 5V Universal PCI support
Rackmount
Control Board   C32010T/PCI
Connection Cable
C32020T:  2 m DB25-to-DB25, 25-wire cable
Rackmount Connection Modules
Basic Modules (must choose one)
C32080T:  8 ports, RS-232, RJ45 (10-pin)
C32081T:  16 ports, RS-232, RJ45 (10-pin)
Extension Modules (optional)
C32082T:  8 ports, RS-232, RJ45 (10-pin)
C32083T:  16 ports, RS-232, RJ45 (10-pin)
Win98 WinME WinNT Win2K WinXP
Linux SCO Unix SVR 4.2 Unix Ware
C32081T
C32083T
C32081T
Multiport Serial Board Guidebook
Multiport Serial Board Guidebook Extreme Serial Performance Technology
16
Desktop
Expansion on demand up to 128 ports with 4 boards per PC!
C320T/PCI Supports Universal PCI
Ordering Information
16-port RS-232 & 16-port RS-4228-port RS-232
The somewhat old fashioned PCI bus standard
only supports a 32-bit bus and 5V connector
key. However, the trend of sharing maximum
bandwith, reducing power consumption, and
speeding up transmission speed has motivated
moving the PCI bus standard from 32-bit PCI/5V
to 64-bit PCI/3.3V. C320 Turbo/PCI provides the
following features, making it easy to use in any
signaling environment.
• Supports both 64-bit and 32-bit PCI bus
• Supports both 3.3V and 5V connector keys
Control Board  C32010T/PCI
Connection Cable
C32020T:  2 m DB25-to-DB25, 25-wire cable
Desktop Connection Modules
CPU Modules
C32030T:  CPU Module
UART Modules (choose at least one)
C32045T:  RS-232, Female DB25
C32047T:  RS-232, Male DB25
C32071T:  RS-232, Female DB25, with Surge Protection (25 KV ESD)
C32061T:  RS-422, Female DB25
C32065T:  RS-422, Female DB25, with Isolation (2 KV)
Ordering Example
Control Board—C32010T/PCI
Connection Cable—C32020T
CPU Module—C32030T
UART Module—C32045T x 1
Ordering Example
Control Board—C32010T/PCI
Connection Cable—C32020T
CPU Module—C32030T
UART Module—C32045T x 2
+ C32061T x 2
Multiport Serial Board GuidebookMultiport Serial Board Guidebook
17
8-Port Intelligent RS-232/422/485 Board
C218Turbo Series
Ordering Information
Low CPU loading and High Performance
C218Turbo’s on-board CPU and large dual-port memory can maintain a sustained 230.4 Kbps
throughput on all eight ports simultaneously, while occupying just 5% of the host’s processor time,
freeing up more host resources for other tasks.
CP-118U 8-port RS-232/422/485 Universal PCI bus, 921.6 Kbps, 15 KV Surge Protection
* All items include: MOXA Software CD, QIG
• 8-port RS-232 intelligent communication board
• Effectively reduces CPU loading
• Versatile OS driver support
• Various connection options
• Data transmission speed of up to 921.6 Kbps
• High throughput for great performance
• 3.3V and 5V Universal PCI support
CP-118U
• Over 700 Kbps data throughput, for top performance
• Serial communication speed of up to 921.6 Kbps
• 128-byte FIFO and on-chip H/W, S/W flow control
• Universal PCI compatible with 3.3/5V PCI and PCI-X
• Various connection cables/boxes for RS-232/422/485
• Windows 2003/XP/2000/98/ME, Linux, Unix driver
   support
• Easy maintenance with on-board LED display and
   management software
• Single 5 VDC power requirement
• On-board 15 KV ESD protection
8-Port RS-232/422/485 Universal PCI Smart Board
Ordering Information
C218Turbo/PCI Intelligent, 8-port RS-232 board, Universal PCI bus, 921.6 Kbps
* All items include: MOXA Software CD, QIG
Win98 WinNT Win2K
WinXP Win2003 Linux 2.6
SCO Open Server 5 SCO Unixwave 2.1 SCO Unixwave 7
Win98 WinME WinNT Win2K WinXP
Linux SCO Unix SVR 4.2 Unix Ware
Multiport Serial Board Guidebook
Multiport Serial Board Guidebook Extreme Serial Performance Technology
18
8-Port RS-232/422/485 Universal PCI Smart Board
CP-168U V2
Moxa’s CP-168 Universal PCI board meets
the new slot standard for expansion boards
that is being rapidly adopted by PC server
manufacturers. In addition, CP-168 Universal
PCI boards work with both 3.3V and 5V server
• 50 bps to 921.6 Kbps
• Data flow LED display on-board
• 3.3V and 5V Universal PCI support
• High performance 128-byte FIFO driver
• Embedded 15 KV ESD Surge Protection

Protection, 2 KV Isolation Protection
* All items include: MOXA Software CD, QIG
Ordering Information
CA-132/132I
PC/104, 2-port RS-422/485 Multiport Serial Board
• On-chip hardware flow control
• Built-in 15 KV ESD Surge Protection
• Jumper and DIP Switch selectable IRQ, I/O
  settings
• Onboard Tx, Rx LED indicators for each port
• Supports RS-485 ADDC™ (Automatic Data Direction
   Control) intelligence
• Built-in termination resistors enabled by DIP switch
CA-104 4-port RS-232 board, PC/104 BUS, 8-pin RJ45, 230.4 Kbps, 15 KV ESD Protection
* All items include: MOXA Software CD, QIG
Ordering Information
Win98 WinNT Win2KDOS
Win2003 Linux 2.4 Linux 2.6WinXP
Win98 WinNT Win2KDOS
Win2003 Linux 2.4 Linux 2.6WinXP
CBL-RJ45M9-150 8-pin RJ45 to male DB9, 150 cm cable
CBL-RJ45M25-150 8-pin RJ45 to male DB25, 150 cm cable
Optional Accessories (for CA-104, CA-132/132I)
Multiport Serial Board Guidebook
Multiport Serial Board Guidebook Extreme Serial Performance Technology
22
PCI Express Boards Selection Guide
Model Name CP-118EL CP-168EL CP-104EL
No. of Ports 8 8 4
Bus Interface PCI Express x 1 PCI Express x 1 PCI Express x 1
Serial Interface RS-232/422/485 RS-232 RS-232
Board Connectors SCSI VHDCI 68 SCSI VHDCI 68 Female DB44
Cable/Box Connectors
 Male DB9/Male DB25
Female DB25/8-Pin RJ45
Male DB9/Male DB25
Female DB25/8-Pin RJ45
Male DB9/Male DB25
Power Requirement 860 mA (3.3V) 630 mA (3.3V) 430 mA (3.3V)
Dimensions (W x D) 132 x 67.2 mm 102 x 67.2 mm 100 x 67.2 mm
Optical Isolation --- Optional ---
FIFO 128 bytes
Low Profile Yes
Controller MU860
ESD Surge Protection 15 KV ESD
Baudrate 50 bps to 921.6 Kbps
Flow Control RTS/CTS, XON/XOFF
Operating Temperature 0 to 55°C (32 to 131°F)
Operating Humidity 5 to 95% RH
Storage Temperature -20 to 85°C (-4 to 185°F)
Regulatory Approvals EN55022 Class B, EN55024, EN61000-3-2, EN61000-3-3, FCC Part 15 Class B
Warranty 5 years
Multiport Serial Board GuidebookMultiport Serial Board Guidebook
Model Name C320Turbo/
PCI
C218Turbo/
PCI CP-118U CP-168U
V2
CP-104UL
V2
CP-104JU